504251422 03/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4298100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELTAV WIRELESS MONITORING LTD.	11/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROTORK CONTROLS LIMITED	
Street Address:	ROTORK HOUSE, BRASSMILL LANE	
Internal Address:	LOWER WESTON	
City:	BATH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BA1 3JQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D678983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-2535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168520400

Email: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN D. MCCARTHY
Address Line 1: 1920 LIBERTY BUILDING

Address Line 2: 424 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0-09-233(AS1346US01)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. MCCARTHY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin D. McCarthy/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory-Design-Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory-Design-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504251422 REEL: 041425 FRAME: 0535

CONFIMATORY DESIGN ASSIGNMENT

Date:

R-NOV-2016

Parties:

- The Assignor' Eltav Wireless Monitoring Ltd. of 15 Hatassia St., Ranana 43654, Israel
- The Assignee' Rotork Controls Limited of Rotork House, Brassmill Lane, Lower Weston, Bath, BA1 3JQ, United Kingdom

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor and beneficial owner of the registered designs listed in Schedule [1] hereto (hereinaster called 'the Designs') all of which stand in the name of the Assignor.
- (B) The Assignor and the Assignee entered into an agreement dated 30 November 2015 (hereinafter called 'the Agreement') for the transfer from the Assignor to the Assignee of certain intellectual property rights including the Designs.

Operative provisions:

For the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement:

- 1. The Assignor hereby ASSIGNS absolutely to the Assignees free from incumbrances:
- 1.1 all its right title and interest in and to the Designs to the intent that the Designs shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee; together with all rights and powers arising or accrued from the same including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights whether committed before or after the date of this Agreement.
- 2. The Assignor further covenants as follows:-
- 2.1 that the Assignor is the sole proprietor of the Designs and has full power to enter into this Assignment;
- 2.2 that the Assignor has given no licences or permissions to any third party to use any of the Designs nor suffered the Designs to be the subject of any charge or other encumbrance:
- 2.3 that the Assignor has not made any other assignment or purported assignment of the Designs;

PATENT REEL: 041425 FRAME: 0536 2.4 that at the request and cost of the Assignee it will at all times after the date of this Assignment do all such acts and execute all such documents as may reasonably be necessary or desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Designs.

SCHEDULE 1

"the Designs"

- 1. Registered Community Design No. 001634882-0001
- 2. Registered Community Design No. 001634882-0002
- 3. U.S. Design Patent No. 678983

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above mentioned.

SIGNED BY

for and on behalf of Eltav Wireless Monitoring Ltd.

OHRD GAL, general manager

nota mounta masa min

Eltay Wireless Monitoring Ltd

Reg. 513855015 .5.0

Witnessed by

VENED SHALTIEL

VOYED SMALLIEL X Haganin 11 st. Ramat Hasharon, Israel

SIGNED BY

for and on behalf of Rotork Controls Limited

Witnessed by MIRIAM PARKMAN, SOLICITOR ECTORIC HOUSE, BRASSHILL LANG, RATH, BAI 370

16/01/2017

M. A. Palunca

PATENT REEL: 041425 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 03/01/2017